

Crl Appl.-62/2025  
CNR-WBCS01-000360-2025  
Present: Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay  
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No 1, Calcutta

Order No.09. dt.10.12.25

Today is fixed for hearing from the side of the opposite party.

Separate haziras are filed on behalf of the petitioner, O.P. no.01/State.

No steps has been received from O.P no 02.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to extend the interim order of stay.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition with a prayer to adjourned the matter on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed for **20.01.26** for hearing from the side of the opposite party.

Interim order of stay is extended till next date.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta  
JO Code WB01059

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta  
JO CodeWB01059

